Model

Unit Length

Axle Rating (QTY) Ibs/axle
GVWR (Ibs)

Dry Weight (Ibs)*

Payload (lbs)*

Axle Type

Overall Length

Overall Width

Overall Height **

Interior Length Main Floor
Interior Length Bunk

Interior Width

Interior Height Main Floor
Interior Height Bunk

Minimum Ground Clearance ***
Rear Door Opening Width
Rear Door Opening Height
Width Between Wheel Wells
Brakes

Tire Size

Hitch Height (Positions 1,2,3,4)
Hitch Type (GN - prepped for 5SWH)
Hitch Ball Size

Landing Gear - Dual 12K

Floor Crossmembers

Wall Studs

Ceiling Crossmembers

Notes

*Estimated Dry Weight
** Unloaded

*** To Bottom of Step

BASE
36'
(2) 7000#
16,100
5,700
10,400
Torsion
36'-9"

102"
10'1-7/8
27'4"
8'6-13/16"
975/8"

7'6"

40"

14 3/4"

90"

85"

81"

4 Wheel Electric
ST235/85R16/LRG
317/8",341/2",371/8",39 3/4"
GN (5wh available)
2-5/16"
Manual
16" OC
16" OC
16" OC

PLUS
36'

(2) 7000#
16,100
5,900
10,200
Torsion
36'-9"

102"
10'1-7/8
27'4"
8'6-13/16"
975/8"

7'6"

40"

93/4"

90"

85"

81"

4 Wheel Electric
ST235/85R16/LRG
317/8",341/2",371/8",39 3/4"
GN (5wh available)
2-5/16"
Hydraulic
16" OC
16" OC
16" OC

BASE
40'

(2) 7000#
16,100
6,100
10,000
Torsion
409"

102"
10'1-7/8
31'-4"
8'6-13/16"
975/8"

7'-6"

40"

14 3/4"

90"

85"

81"

4 Wheel Electric
ST235/85R16/LRG
317/8",341/2",37 1/8",39 3/4"
GN (5wh available)
2-5/16"
Manual
16" OC
16" OC
16" OC

PLUS
40'

(2) 7000#
16,100
6,350
9,750
Torsion
409"
102"

10'1-7/8
31'-4"

8' 6-13/16"
975/8"
7'6"
40"
93/4"
90"
85"
81"
4 Wheel Electric
ST235/85R16/LRG
317/8",341/2",37 1/8",39 3/4"
GN (5wh available)
2-5/16"

Hydraulic
16" OC
16" OC
16" OC

BASE
44'
(3) 7000#
24,150
7,000
17,150
Torsion
449"

102"
10'1-7/8
35'-4"
8'6-13/16"

97 5/8"

7'-6"

40"

14 3/4"

90"

85"

81"

4 Wheel Electric
$T235/85R16/LRG
317/8",341/2",37 1/8",39 3/4"
GN (5wh available)
2-5/16"
Manual
16" OC
16" OC
16" OC

PLUS
44'
(3) 7000#
24,150
7,300
16,850
Torsion
449"
102"
10'1/4"
35'-4"
8'6"
975/8"
7'6"
40"
93/4"
90"
85"
81"

4 Wheel Electric
ST235/85R16/LRG
317/8",341/2",371/8",39 3/4"
GN (5wh available)
2-5/16"
Hydraulic
16" OC
16" OC
16" OC



