Model	BASE	PLUS	BASE	PLUS	BASE	PLUS
Unit Length	36'	36'	40'	40'	44'	44'
Axle Rating (QTY) lbs/axle	(2) 7000#	(2) 7000#	(2) 7000#	(2) 7000#	(3) 7000#	(3) 7000#
GVWR (lbs)	16,100	16,100	16,100	16,100	24,150	24,150
Dry Weight (lbs)*	5,700	5,900	6,100	6,350	7,000	7,300
Payload (lbs)*	10,400	10,200	10,000	9,750	17,150	16,850
Axle Type	Torsion	Torsion	Torsion	Torsion	Torsion	Torsion
Overall Length	36'-9"	36'-9"	40'-9"	40'-9"	44'-9"	44'-9"
Overall Width	102"	102"	102"	102"	102"	102"
Overall Height **	10' 1-7/8	10' 1-7/8	10' 1-7/8	10' 1-7/8	10' 1-7/8	10' 1/4"
Interior Length Main Floor	27' 4"	27' 4"	31'-4"	31'-4"	35'-4"	35'-4"
Interior Length Bunk	8' 6-13/16"	8' 6-13/16"	8' 6-13/16"	8' 6-13/16"	8' 6-13/16"	8' 6"
Interior Width	97 5/8"	97 5/8"	97 5/8"	97 5/8"	97 5/8"	97 5/8"
Interior Height Main Floor	7' 6"	7' 6"	7'-6"	7' 6"	7'-6"	7' 6"
Interior Height Bunk	40"	40"	40"	40"	40"	40"
Minimum Ground Clearance ***	14 3/4"	9 3/4"	14 3/4"	9 3/4"	14 3/4"	9 3/4"
Rear Door Opening Width	90"	90"	90"	90"	90"	90"
Rear Door Opening Height	85"	85"	85"	85"	85"	85"
Width Between Wheel Wells	81"	81"	81"	81"	81"	81"
Brakes	4 Wheel Electric					
Tire Size	ST235/85R16/LRG	ST235/85R16/LRG	ST235/85R16/LRG	ST235/85R16/LRG	ST235/85R16/LRG	ST235/85R16/LRG
Hitch Height (Positions 1,2,3,4)	31 7/8", 34 1/2", 37 1/8", 39 3/4"	31 7/8", 34 1/2", 37 1/8", 39 3/4"	31 7/8", 34 1/2", 37 1/8", 39 3/4"	31 7/8", 34 1/2", 37 1/8", 39 3/4"	31 7/8", 34 1/2", 37 1/8", 39 3/4"	31 7/8", 34 1/2", 37 1/8", 39 3/4"
Hitch Type (GN - prepped for 5WH)	GN (5wh available)					
Hitch Ball Size	2-5/16"	2-5/16"	2-5/16"	2-5/16"	2-5/16"	2-5/16"
Landing Gear - Dual 12K	Manual	Hydraulic	Manual	Hydraulic	Manual	Hydraulic
Floor Crossmembers	16" OC					
Wall Studs	16" OC					
Ceiling Crossmembers	16" OC					

Notes

*Estimated Dry Weight

** Unloaded

*** To Bottom of Step